
Date Meeting Type/Topic

February 25, Tue BoCC Regular Meeting 11:30am and 5:01pm (Strike Out Hunger Outcomes Report; CareerSource; ADA Website Policy)

March 3, Tue BoCC Policy Meeting 1:30pm (Board Initiated Charter Review Amendments; $.005 Radio Ballot Initiative; Climate Change on Single 

Use Plastics; Solid Waste Code)
March 10, Tue BoCC Regular Meeting 11:30am and 5:01pm (Eco Industrial Park Bulk Storage Facility Program; Pocket Parks; Santa Fe River - 

Lundgren Donation; Preliminary Development Plan for Flint Rock Rural/Ag Clustered Subdivision; Dog Breeders Ordinance; Revised 

Preliminary Development for Tara St. Augustine; Mr. Everett Property Concerns)
March 12, Thu BoCC Special Budget Meeting 1:30pm (Solid Waste Assessment/5 Year Financial Plan)

March 17, Tue BoCC Special Meeting 1:30pm (Fire Assessment/5 Year Financial Plan/Radio System)

March 24, Tue BoCC Regular Meeting 11:30am and 5:01pm

March 26, Thu BoCC Special Meeting 1:30pm (Homelessness/Rapid Rehousing/Grace Marketplace)

March 31, Tue Joint City of Gainesville Meeting 3pm (GCRA Workplan/Update)

April 7, Tue BoCC Policy Meeting 1:30pm (Mental Health Court Services and CSS; Needle Exchange Briefing; Joint Planning Agreement w/City of 

Alachua; CAPP; Discussion of Rural Ag Comprehensive Plan Policies)
April 14, Tue BoCC Regular Meeting 11:30am and 5:01pm (Gas Tax - Municipal Recommendations)

April 21, Tue BoCC Special Meeting 1:30pm (Historical Trends, FY19 Level of Service Matrix, FY19 Budget Allocation Breakout by Focus Area, Fee 

Schedule)
April 28, Tue BoCC Regular Meeting 11:30am and 5:01pm

May 5, Tue BoCC Policy Meeting 1:30pm

May 12, Tue BoCC Regular Meeting 11:30am and 5:01pm

May 13, Wed Charter Review Commission Public Hearing 5:01pm

May 14, Thu BoCC Special Budget Meeting 1:30pm (Constitutional Presentations)

May 16, Tue BoCC Regular Meeting 11:30am and 5:01pm

May 19, Tue Joint City of Gainesville Meeting 3pm

May 26, Tue BoCC Regular Meeting 11:30am and 5:01pm

May 27, Wed Charter Review Commission Public Hearing 5:01pm

June 2, Tue BoCC Special Budget Meeting 5:01pm (Tentative Budget Presentation)

June 4, Thu BoCC Special Budget Meeting 11:30am (Budget and Fiscal Services, General Government:  County Manager’s Office, Human 

Resources, County Attorney’s Office, Public Information Office, County-wide Budget Impacts)
June 9, Tue BoCC Regular Meeting 11:30am (no 5:01pm meeting)

June 10, Wed Charter Review Commission Public Hearing 5:01pm

June 16, Tue BoCC Special Budget Meeting 11:30am (Environmental Protection, Growth Management, Solid Waste, Public Works, Facilities, 

Economic Development, Sustainability, CIP, Stormwater)
June 18, Thu BoCC Special Budget Meeting 11:30am (Information Technology, Parks and Open Space, Equal Opportunity, Tourist Development, Ag 

Ext, Office of Dev & Training, Fairgrounds)
June 23, Tue BoCC Regular Meeting 11:30am and 5:01pm

June 25, Thu BoCC Special Budget Meeting 11:30am (Fire/Rescue - Masterplan, Community Support Services, Court Services, Animal Services, 

Millage Scenarios and Taxing Funds Finalization)
July 14, Tue BoCC Regular Meeting 11:30am and 5:01pm (Set Proposed Millage and Assessment Rates)

August 13, Thu BoCC Special Budget Meeting 1:30pm (General Budget Development, FTE Chart)

August 18, Tue BoCC Special Budget Meeting 1:30pm (General Budget Development)

August 20, Thu BoCC Special Budget Meeting 1:30pm (Revenue Projections, Changes from Tentative Budget, Budget Decisions Finalized, Tax Rates 

Finalized, Millage Chart)

September 8, Tue 1st Public Budget Hearing 5:01pm (Adopt FY21 Adjusted Tentative Budget, Millage and Assessment) 

September 8, Tue Final Public Budget Hearing 5:01pm (Adopt FY21 Adjusted Tentative Budget, Millage and Assessment) 

September 28, Mon Joint City of Gainesville Meeting 3pm (City Hall)

December 15, Tue Joint City of Gainesville Meeting 3pm

Notice of Upcoming Meetings (as of Feb. 25, 2020)


